

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2016

Kachardas Shankarlal Karwa	Appellant
V/s.	
M/s. Ram Infrastructure Ltd. & Anr.	Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya J. Jaibhave for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P.C.:

. Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave, learned counsel for the appellant submits that two other appeals i.e. First Appeal No.354/2015 and 353/2015 also arise from the same accident.

2. The said two appeals be tagged alongwith this appeal on the next date of hearing. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27/03/2019. Private service is permitted.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)